O §30/07

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 24, 1996

Mr. Chris Neisler

Churchill Square Cleaners

303 Southeast 17 Street, Suite 102
Ocala, Florida 34471

Dear Mr. Neisler:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
~the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additiohal questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Slncerely,

Bureau of Air Monltoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

res /\/f/f/éf’ éﬂ’uﬁdz// &aﬁrf Cheprsers

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

303 S& /7 SE Sudte oz (O rlA L 3977/

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD EXEMPT SMALL QuAITY GLUERATOR.
4. Facility Location:
Street Address: .
City: 303 o /7I7L #/OZ Countymﬁ,\’o,\/ Zip Code: jV¢7/

* “‘Facﬂ' Vi

Responsible Official
(6;, Name and&]iii]f:)of Responsible Official:
Chris A& sbr

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address:

County: Zip Code:
30-? SE€ /75% %02 OCA(ﬂ Fe -2 cioAN SS9y 7

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: Zse)82e - 272 2 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
AUG 2 6 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Type of Machine

ID

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

ID

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

ID

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2"; 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser |4 1 | rJU LS A= Syt

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 0 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: [ | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
" Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ M ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

N

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ x|
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

KLLKkkk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I1 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I'will promptly' notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

@/ //w/ 5/20/76

Signature 7 Date

L

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County:

Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: (

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Hrvs N sre— CSbre rp oV &aﬂrr’ Crepners

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

ToZ S& /7 S Siute 4oz (OcRLA L 3577/

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD EXEMPT SMALL QuANITY GCLUMELAT O

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: 307 56/7:7’-# County:

Mﬁ’\’c"/ ' Zip Code: FYS7)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ‘a _(Os

Chrrs NE5A - Disnor Q\Drk}%m@h Ang.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address:
County: Zip Code:
30.? SE / 75+ oo Demtn,Fr~/Pei0r) S drd
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (Gse)82e - 2/2 2 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: .

City: County: Zip Code:
~11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

=
RECEIVED
G 26199

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 5
Effective: 6-25-96 : ureau of Air Monitoring
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was instalied, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine  |Control Machine Control Machine Control
' Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased (Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

#3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Example #!  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 ﬁf.?": 08-DEC-9]

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ref. condenser |4 1 | A JUL-DS| A= S UL

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
New small area source

[
L]

Existing small area source [ ]

Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) : ‘

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser  { |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ X< ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

Y

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt x ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

KL LkkK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

f ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

- No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to -
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
X oL Ak 18)4(90
@///w/ S/20/54

Signature 7 , Date

L

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




February 19, 2003 < )
. @ %c >
ze ©
Ms. Sandra Bowman % Z t,
Department of Environmental Protection $Z %a
2600 Blair Stone Road MS 5510 % 9%
Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-2400 LR

RE: Churchill Square Drycleaners-Ocala FL.

Dear Ms. Bowman:

Pursuant to our conversation on the morning of February 19, 2003 I am writing this letter
to inform you that Churchill Square Drycleaners located at 303 SE 17" St., Ocala, FL.
34471 is no longer utilizing perc. at that site. The dry cleaning machine and perc. were
removed Sept. of 2001. This site will be a drop site only.

Thank you very much for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#: 0830 /07  DATE: /7'/5/74 TMEIN: _f/30  TIME ouT:_Z 00 I

FACILITY NAME: [) K RCHLL {MML Coannkds

FACILITY LOCATION: 503 SE /7 sp & ppo—
et frr 35477

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 X
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup u
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I1: CLASSIFICATION H
Facility indicated on notification form that 1t is:
(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source. a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification %Y aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quan t-Y of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamng
facility was _{#0 _ gallons. _ 3

lof4 C Revised 10/28/96



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS _____® |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? )X\Y aN
ADDS 70 artcstsag AS NEEDED

1

2. Examining the containers for leakage? )&%Y aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay aN
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ){Y aN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checkéd, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refricerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 -

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrlgerated condenser .
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 5‘76 anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? XI/Y aON ONnva
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? %Y aN OnN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated

condenser on a weekly basis? : , }(Y aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ..

condenser exceeded 45°F? %{Y aN
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ‘%Y ON

20f4 . Revised 10/28/96



n

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? . ay ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? , ay OnN

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay ON aN/A

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

ha

N o v

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?%y,4 ApL) D /2,17
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired' w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ~ |

1

. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? R]Y ON |

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) |
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' ' § '
Odor '(mticeable perc odor) ' /ki
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ady ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for éccuracy by use of dup'licate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? N

o

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves aN Muck cookers ON

N Stills N

PN

Door gaskets and seating

Pumps - ON Diverter valves aN

Solvent tanks and containers aN Cartridge filter housings Y aN

v

Filter gaskets and seating Y ON Exhaust dampers ay ON
. g‘(
RY

S

Water separators Wy ON

Cars NersieR Own/e_
Clor/A Seuntt, Mo,
Name of Responsible Official

5 sns A MogorS A

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of ] Inspection
sy P

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

303 SE 17th St.
Ocala, FL 34471
(904) 620-2122 9 ap; .

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | ||
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INSPEFTION SUMMARY REPORT 'BEST A\IAELAELf copy

~~- TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION[_]

™EN___ D P20 _  TMEOUT: 215 arsm#__ D% 301072 )

TrpEOFEACLITY. ) nM ) mw\d\ .
FACILITY NAME: (\}hwré\mm /7 aners DATE:
FACILITYLOCATION. S0 DO E \/7?0/ >t

z=szonsmLs ormrce: (s Neadey PEONE NUMBER: 85 2 - (b~ D) 22 |
M Based on the resuiss of tae compiiance rquirsments evaluated during this inspecton, the faciiicy is found 1o tein
compliance with DEZ :\" §2-213.300, Fiorida Administratuve Code (F.A.C.).
D Eased on the rasuits of (a2 compliance reguirsments evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were notec:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ) FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED )
| .
|
|
|
COMMENTS:

\
7%@/[@ I Conpliars ) vsing el

)
. The Annual Compiiance Carificzticn form has been properiy certified and submned{gmépe::cr.- YES | )QE

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: __ //47

INSPECTION CONDUCTZD BY: 527?7)/#

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE /4\7 _$HONE NUMBER: /%7— £972 432

Page  of . Reised 10/96




. T~ ,, J
5 7
2 8 =S DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERALPERMIT
e9Q fi i ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
ax f
N — R e
25 © < AIRS ID#0830107
a2 . CHRIS NEISLER
88 < ™ ! CHRIS NEISLER ' |
= ! 303 SE 17 STREET SUITE 102 :
w < " OCALA FL 34471 ,
N e
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ o R 1992 TO 2-/5 19 2F

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporﬁng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (A2 AJ&Evs/er = 4 74*/ Z -/~ F

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ(/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRs m#: ()¢ 20 lo?’ DATE: 9/257‘72 TIMEDN: _5.20  TovE out:_3 45

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION: (Y Irm \/ML L ,{ COUMNELS
RECEL L Eoh Do, S et 9

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (v iz Neéisiey PH{)?IE:)(OQ-DV 2 (D5

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' Q2 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source }d\

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr 28T < M

both types, x < 140 galiyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-todry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer oniy, 200 < x < [,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 galivr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification /&{ aN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate ciassification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

+- lofs ' Revised 9/15/97



7
|PART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS U

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervi l;:)m:n"—ners? od ay aN }R(‘I/A
. . o1 & .

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Ovdeved as’ruode | QY QN FQ*I/A J
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? M aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? % ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy DN%N/A ‘

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS U

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? m QN

2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %’ aN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? bq aN QN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-weekly basis? %’ aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? %{ aN anN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? \QY aN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and r machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer eXhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? _ ay N aw/a
Is the temperature differential equal ¥ or greater than 20° F? ay AN Qwa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration\ the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the macRine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ayN awa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 1 ay anN aw/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstreamf any bend, contraction
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any b ¢ contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON awa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indiyidual
condenser coils? Oy AN Ownva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN anva
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official: I
(check appropnate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? i
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬁﬁy aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentaton of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; h? aN awNva
. o QW
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaited w/in 2 days /
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? , qj et ﬁg{ aN QNa
4. Maintained calibration data? gor appiicabie direct reading instruments) gy OGN
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ’@N JBQA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? X¢ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? XY aN ana
Problem corrected? ay ON ;XN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? gy QN N/A
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

x‘ ‘p !

inspection? -
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connecdons, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Y QN awva

Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

e x|
A o

Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Stills Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Diverter valves Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings UdY ON ON/A

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/a

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspecied for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy an

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON
Inspector’'s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature

40of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLQROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
& TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

-
< TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION O |
¥'04-€¢:30am cul] Lirs? 11300/73
ams mz 0436107 pare: /2494  toae v ( ‘20 1o OUT(Q;—
) )
FACILITY NAME: Churghly bl Cltane r< Q:’?v_ %‘»
- ¢
FACILITY LOCATION: 303 K E 1™ s¢, %>,
. % %
Ocalay FC 3947 S,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Chvis Ve (s ler

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

o0

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

{check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer ordy, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yt
{constructed before 12/9/91)

Q

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galivT
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

01 No notification form
U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x <1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

(Can not determine

0y N

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
above

a
a

facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. ' '

lofs Revised 8/11/97



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2.

(93}

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON
Examining the containers for leakage? . Qy ON
Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading? Uﬁl{ aN

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ gﬁﬁL aN

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? aQy an

Enva

gN/ A

ON/A

OdN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has becn checked, the machinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : i &r on
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor \'fenLing system? % ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser m’th a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? [>( ON OnN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated )

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? E{ aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? “%(Y aN Owva
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aftcr

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : Ay ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Jarge arca source also:

Msasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on ay ON
2. Measured and T2
inlet and outlet wee Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc contentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilé
if machines are equipped with a carbon adso 0OY ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhals{ for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of ahy bend, contraction
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, ¢ i
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON Onva H
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON OnA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OwaA
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) :
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @1‘{ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? @{ ON
)
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, C’I{DN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? d)’ O~ Ona
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) Oy aN ﬁxN/A
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OGN gd\!/A
6. Maintained stariup/shutdown/malfunction plan? MY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy aN aN/A
‘Problem corrected? 0Oy aN JﬁN/A

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _- N

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and re

’-< S
]
Z

inspection? =
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

N

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, m({

couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers Zy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating 8{ ON ON/a Stills ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Q( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers E)Y ON ON/A
Pumps @4’ ON ON/a Diverter valves %Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers éY N aN/a Cartridge filter housings (AY aN Qn/a
Water separators % aN aN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) é/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) é/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector 0
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? 0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly‘basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aw
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

&w/ﬂ(/ CUW)M@/%@ 7 —9-94

Inspector’s Name (Please Prmt _ Date of Inspection
Impgctor’s Signature ﬂ | Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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ATRS ID#: _03 301071 Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT %(Q/[V
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ,

FACILITY NAME: Chorch l—\.fl*’l {{eantrs pate: 1~21-14
FACILITY LocaTioN: 383 S £, [71 SH
Ocala ,FL 39471

Annual Reporting Period: - gd [ 7/ - 19 44 1o Jv I~ 19 4((

4

Based on each term or conditon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compligfce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC.), during the period covered by this statement. J& YES WyNo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliancs: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliancs: from 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this natification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorcethviene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: @F/J" /7/é7f/€l2 | 69/

Name (Please Print) Signatre 7 Date g
L

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL R4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
vemw: (3] TIME OUT: D $g¢ arsio#:_ 0 Q30(077

TYPE OF FACILITY:_ [r y CleaNing

FACILITY NAME:__ Churoh hill  Cleaners | DATE: I~ 4%

FACILITY LocaTION: 3823 SE [2th <
Ocalay, FL dHH7| 3
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ ChrTs Necsler PHONE NUMBER: 3§ 2“4 20 — 222

%_, Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
-~
J//] édmld/rpmg 4
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE%ér NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7’ Z/dd

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: K%ﬁ/&l // (_van D\hhdﬂ’)

(Please Print) ¥

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W é&/@ PHONE NUMBER: %07’773'§33j
Pageief;/_. Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
¥ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ARMS UPDATED
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST DATE, 3- /L(__Q
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL C ’
ﬂ{—\ | OMPLAIN'I‘/DISCOVERYB v a /Ee |
RE-INSPECTION a _ — e
Tves Mgy

ams#_9630107 pate: 37700 e (0095 1o ovr: 11/
FACILITY NAME: _ (Jhurch hill Cv/fém%fs
FACILITY LoCATION: 303 S&E |7t S+ |
| Ocale, FL 39471 | |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Chris V€ Elvf prONE: D852 -020-1Q12 2 |

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:
|PARTI: NOTIFICATION i
(check appropriate box) _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: a No notification form ‘
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source 7&
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 1’40‘ga1/yr 7o
transfer only, x <200 gal/yT transfer only, x <200 gal/yr o 7
both types, x < 140 gal/iyt both types, x <.140 gal/vr o © -
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) = © S @)
o 9
g = Fr
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source o= ' I
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galAt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galyr = "o <
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gallyr § S =
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr ?‘3 g < m
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91) = ==
' , R )
5. This is a correct facility classification /Zfl - an UCan not determine
~ If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceads above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _®() _gallons. '

1ofs Revised 8/11/97




|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L)

By

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

1
2.

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for cazbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

P on
o
Xy an

92@ on Whua

Oy ON /&TV/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(3]

L.

2.

BV

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 bas been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust swream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 43°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifving that the coolant had been completely charged?

¥ ON ONA
'éy ON ON/A

Y ON

Ay ON Ov/A

?{DN

———

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhau

at the end of the final drying ¢ycle while the machine js-fenting to the adsorver,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

(93]

Is the perc concentration equal to or Jess than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port opthe carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lea
or expansion; is at leasg2”duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and g6wnstream from no other inlet?

(9]}

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Measured and reccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

Oy ON OwNvaA
Qy ON OGna

Qy UON ONA
Uy ON OwNvva

Qy aN Owa

Oy aN awva

Oy ON ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, |

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ‘

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

wn

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malifunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

~1

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if appticable?

HAy av
Hy an

¥ ON OwA
Oy ON Zwa

oy av Qva
oy oN &va
A o

ay ON ¥wa
ay anN Kva

ay ON NZIIA

——

7-
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]

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

]

inspection? =,

Pumps

Water separators

" Hose connections, fittings,

1. Does the responsible official conduct a v.eJ-Jv (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repzur

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves Dh’ UN Owa
Door gaskets and seating Oy aN ONva
Filter gaskets and seating Qy Ow OaN/a

Qy aN OnN/A

Solvent tanks and containers dy aN Owa

Oy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) 0
Halogen leak detector
If using dircect-reading instruxhentation, is the équipment: '~FN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  UY 0N I
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a \.vegld)"basis? -0y ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

éé‘x"DN

Muck cookers - Oy OnN an/a h
Stills | dy ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers H]Y- N ON/A

Diverter valves Qy CjN OnN/A |

Cartridge filter housings OY OGN ON/A

.
I, |

Km/a[[ Cunnmm/vm/?/?

Inspector s Name (Please Pnnt)

L) 7

Inspector’s Sig]

Hature

40f5
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Date of Inspection

3-Zoc/

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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AIRSIDE: (430 /()7 . P(("/@ i Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _ é/) vi( 0] Z/ Z 4 /ﬁmﬁ rs / DATE: j ~/ 5‘*&7
FACILITY LOCATION: 30 3 Sf/ // A S 7
Ocalq, Fr 397

| | T
Annual Reporting Period: '[Y)ﬂ r‘L/) /{0/ TO /hﬂ// Z A : 2000
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Lo

If NO, complete the following;:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

. Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_C ghmsr AMoibr y %4/ 3/ 0

Name (Please Print) Signature _ Date /

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] - RE-INSPECTION [T]

TIME IN:_[ 0§30 mive out:_/1/ €0 ars 1ipr: O 830107

TYPE OF FACILITY: Py C[T4N |

FACILITY NAME:__ SHV/ChTH cleant 75 bATE: S~ 49

FACILITY LOCATION:_ 2935& 771 5 |
. Ocata) FC 347 [ | |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL,_ N7/ S Ne slCV” PHONE NUMBER:_ 502 020~ &

/& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

;fm [Om//ffm '

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEsw» No[]

3-200/

' : (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: and%l( Conn; Nghom -
Please Print ,
vl <7 " Y7 - 4455373
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: . - PHONE NUMBER: ~

Page of . Revised 10/96

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
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' U.S. PoStal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail. Only, 'No Instrance. Coverage Provided)-,
. . K Lo :

i

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total
AIRS ID#0830107

[Sent 7t CHURCHILL SQUARE CLEANERS
__________ CHRIS NEISLER

Street, 303 SE 17 STREET SUITE 102
OCALA FL

7000 Lk?0 0013 3108 bLL3

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

a Cé}nplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Agent
| Print your name and address on the reverse ¢_ O Addressee |

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printed Name) (§3|§7f D‘eBery

| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [1 No

AIRS ID#0830107
CHURCHILL SQUARE CLEANERS
CHRIS NEISLER

303 SE 17 STREET SUITE 102 3. Seryice Type
304(;?:_,A FL E%erﬁfied Mait [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise ||
O Insured Mait O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 7 000 ( 49 70 001 3 5 { 0 3 é éé 3

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1035§
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS 1D # 0850121
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &

SentTo 1 AUNDRY

------------ RICHARD C CREESE

St Al
or P o 5929 S FEDERAL HWY

Total P

7001 0320 000L 797t 19748

TS Form JB00RYENTAy 200 1o

Complete itet§™1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature O
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agent
or on the front if space permits. 4 O Addressee
D.ls deliéve)éddress different from item 1?7 OJ Yes
If YES enter delivery address below:  [J No

AIRS ID # 0850121
MARTIN COUNTY ¢ :
LAUNDRY LEANERS &

RICHARD C CREESE

5
S’?‘%?Asi{ I”:[‘EFI‘)ERAL Hwy 3. Sefvice Type
L 34994 Gertified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

i Aricte Number (Coov from service label)
7001 /0320 (0001 7976497471,

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Service ‘
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

NA nAat uea far Inonmaoinpnl Mail /Qoo rovorca)
- AIRS ID # 0830107
CHURCHILL SQUARE CLEANERS
CHRIS NEISLER '
303 SE 17 STREET SUITE 102
OCALA FL 34471

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date
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SENDER: o :
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. | following services (for an

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):
card to you. - s :

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back |f'spé'ce does not 1. O Addressee's Address
rmit. . ) )
l&len'te “Retumn Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. OO Restricted Delivery
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date .
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

AIRS ID # 0830107 Z 333 6/3409

CHURCHILL SQUARE CLEANERS 4b. Service Type '
CHRIS NEISLER [ Registered Certified

303 SE 17 STREET SUITE 102 [J Express Mail O Insured
OCALA FL 34471 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

: 7. Date of ve
- e v
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> ﬁecelWWe) )% #éﬁ/ 2& andrfeesési.; paid) r
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w Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):

card to you.
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee's Address
permit.
»Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articte number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: “|4a. Article Number )
AIRS ID 0830107 %9}3-’ Z‘3 dé (%("/
CHRIS NEISLER 4b. Service Type
CHRIS NEISLER : O Registered P Certified
303 SE 17 STREET SUITE 102 - [0 Express Mail - 0O Insured

OCALA FL 3
- H [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

727

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Adtiressée's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

ur RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

- ‘ Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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Z 333 613 Luu i

US Pdstal Servige
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Qant tn

AIRS ID 0830107

CHRIS NEISLER

CHRIS NEISLER .

303 SE 17 STREET SUITE 102 -
i+ OCALA FL 34471

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date
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SENDER:
aComplete items 1 andlor 2 for additional services.
aComplete iferss 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.
aWrite "Rstum Receipt Asquested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytrg fee):

& Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

1aisu wish to receive the
following services (for an

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: _ 4a. Article Num
AIRS 1D # 0830107 / gbajg éé Z

CHURCHILL SQUARE CLEANERS 4b. Service Type
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/ff W5

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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< SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

\

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Recewect:y (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery ;

<. M@[‘Q‘ 1(‘09—
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[ Addressee !

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0830107
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303 SE 17 STREET SUITE 102
OCALAFL
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, enter delivery address below: 0 No
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3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
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O Insured Mail 0 c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Article &umber (Copy from service label)

O 0p26
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.-Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Atftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0830107001 AG

CHRIS NEISLER
CHURCHILL SQUARE CLEANERS

JUN 1 1 2001

v O Agent
O Addressee

303 SE 17 STREET SUITE 102

OCALA FL 34471 3. Serfnarbag ot Air Monitor

Certlfl
O Reglstered
[ Insured Mail dc.oD.

giopress
Hj';r? agcelpt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

0 Yes'

?‘\lcle Number (Copy from service label)

0 Qe 00k 4130 2805
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W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

RSID # 0830107 -
CHURCHILL SQUARE CLEANERS
SLER
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D. Is delivery address dlfferer\t fromitem 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:
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OCALA FL 3. Service Type
34471 ertified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mail 0O c.op.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes
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